Urban County Council

Work Session

February 19, 2019

VIII Mayor's Report

A. Boards and Commissions

- Agricultural Extension District Board
- Animal Care and Control Advisory Board
- Arboretum Advisory Board
- Bluegrass Crime Stoppers
- CASA of Lexington
- City Employees Pension Fund Board
- Commission for People with Disabilities
- Commission on Veterans' Affairs
- Greenspace Commission
- Human Rights Commission
- Lexington Center Corporation Board
- Mayor's International Affairs Advisory Commission
- Picnic with the Pops Commission
- Rural Land Management Board
- Senior Services Commission
- Sister Cities Program Commission
- Special Events Commission
- Urban County Arts Review Board



Linda Gorton Mayor

To:

Urban County Council

From:

Linda Gorton, Mayor

Date:

February 15, 2019

Re:

Agricultural Extension District Board

The following appointment has been made to this board as required:

Appoint:

Term:

Mayor Linda Gorton

Ex officio

01/01/2023



Linda Gorton Mayor

To: **Urban County Council**

From:

Linda Gorton, Mayor

Date: February 15, 2019

Re: Animal Care and Control Advisory Board

I recommend the following action be confirmed:

Appoint: Term:

Councilmember Josh McCurn Fills the unexpired term of Kevin Stinnett 08/26/2019



Linda Gorton Mayor

To:

Urban County Council

From:

Linda Gorton, Mayor

Date:

February 15, 2019

Re:

Arboretum Advisory Board

I recommend the following actions be confirmed:

Appoint:	Term:
Jeremy Brann Fills the unexpired term of Susan Lamb Member	01/01/2021
Councilmember Susan Lamb Mayor's Designee	12/31/2022



Linda Gorton Mayor

To:

Urban County Council

From:

Linda Gorton, Mayor

Date:

February 15, 2019

Re:

Bluegrass Crime Stoppers

I recommend the following action be confirmed:

Appoint:

Term:

Mark Onishi

02/21/2023

Member



Linda Gorton Mayor

To:

Urban County Council

From:

Linda Gorton, Mayor

Date:

February 15, 2019

Re:

CASA of Lexington

I recommend the following action be confirmed:

Appoint:

Term:

10/13/2020

Tyler Chelf

Fills the unexpired term of Thomasina Grider

Police Representative



Linda Gorton Mayor

To:

Urban County Council

From:

Linda Gorton, Mayor

Date:

February 15, 2019

Re:

City Employees Pension Fund Board

The following appointment has been made to this board as required:

Appoint:

Term:

Mayor Linda Gorton

Ex officio

12/31/2022



Linda Gorton Mayor

To:

Urban County Council

From:

Linda Gorton, Mayor

Date:

February 15, 2019

Re:

Commission for People with Disabilities

I recommend the following actions be confirmed:

Reappoint:	Term:
Margaret Allison Specific Disabilities Representative	04/29/2023
Carla Johnson At-large	01/01/2023
Position Transfer: Emily Elliott Business Community	10/11/2022



Linda Gorton Mayor

To: Urban County Council

From:

Linda Gorton, Mayor

Date: February 15, 2019

Re: Commission on Veterans' Affairs

I recommend the following actions be confirmed:

Appoint: Term:

Craig Cammack 04/26/2020

Fills the unexpired term of Sally Hamilton

CAO/Designee

02/21/2023 Michael Sparks

Veteran Member of the Disabled Veterans Organization



Linda Gorton Mayor

To:

Urban County Council

From:

Linda Gorton, Mayor

Date:

February 15, 2019

Re:

Greenspace Commission

I recommend the following action be confirmed:

Appoint:

Term:

06/30/2019

Councilmember Chuck Ellinger Fills the unexpired term of Jennifer Mossotti

Council Member



Linda Gorton Mayor

To:

Urban County Council

From:

Linda Gorton, Mayor

Date:

February 15, 2019

Re:

Human Rights Commission

I recommend the following action be confirmed:

Reappoint:

Term:

Jamil Farooqui

Fayette County Resident

01/1/2023



Linda Gorton Mayor

To:

Urban County Council

From:

Linda Gorton, Mayor

Date:

February 15, 2019

Re:

Lexington Center Corporation Board

I recommend the following action be confirmed:

Appoint:

Term:

07/7/2019

Vice Mayor Steve Kay

Fills the unexpired term of Kevin Stinnett

Council Member



10/08/2019

Linda Gorton Mayor

To: **Urban County Council**

From:

Linda Gorton, Mayor

Date: February 15, 2019

Re: Mayor's International Affairs Advisory Commission

I recommend the following action be confirmed:

Appoint: Term:

Councilmember Jennifer Reynolds Fills the unexpired term of James Brown

Council Member



Linda Gorton Mayor

To:

Urban County Council

From:

Linda Gorton, Mayor

Date:

February 15, 2019

Re:

Picnic with the Pops Commission

The following appointment has been made to this board as required:

Appoint:

Term:

Mayor Linda Gorton

12/31/2022

Ex officio

Additionally, I recommend the follow action be confirmed:

Appoint:

Term:

Heather Lyons

07/01/2022

Fills the unexpired term of Lori Houlihan

LFUCG Employee



Linda Gorton Mayor

To:

Urban County Council

From:

Linda Gorton, Mayor

Date:

February 15, 2019

Re:

Rural Land Management Board

I recommend the following actions be confirmed:

Reappoint:

Term:

Nick Carter

12/31/2022

Fayette County Extension Agricultural Agent, non-voting

Ex officio

Appoint:

Term:

Christine Stanley

07/11/2021

Fills the unexpired term of Lucy Van Meter Historic Preservation Representative



Linda Gorton Mayor

To:

Urban County Council

From:

Linda Gorton, Mayor

Date:

February 15, 2019

Re:

Senior Services Commission

I recommend the following actions be confirmed:

Reappoint:

Term:

Gina Greathouse

09/01/2022

Member

Appoint:

Term:

Joe Smith

08/30/2020

Fills the unexpired term of Neena Khanna



Linda Gorton Mayor

To:

Urban County Council

From:

Linda Gorton, Mayor

Date:

February 15, 2019

Re:

Sister Cities Program Commission

I recommend the following action be confirmed:

Appoint:

Term:

12/31/2022

Heather Lyons

Fills the unexpired term of Lori Houlihan

Mayor's Office Representative



Linda Gorton Mayor

To:

Urban County Council

From:

Linda Gorton, Mayor

Date:

February 15, 2019

Re:

Special Events Commission

I recommend the following action be confirmed:

Appoint:

Term:

Heather Lyons

Fills the unexpired term of Lori Houlihan

Fayette County Resident

06/01/2022



Linda Gorton Mayor

To: Urban County Council

From:

Linda Gorton, Mayor

Date: February 15, 2019

Re: Urban County Arts Review Board

I recommend the following action be confirmed:

Appoint: Term:

Heather Lyons Fills the unexpired term of Lori Houlihan

Mayor's Office Representative

12/31/2022